business reorganizations within subsidiaries, the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year 
ended September 30, 2025, shall be placed before the next Board meeting. 

2. ISSUANCE OF EQUITY SHARES ON A PREFERENTIAL BASIS  

The Board has approved the preferential issuance of 28,60,412 (Twenty Eight Lakh Sixty Thousand Four 
Hundred Twelve Only) fully paid up equity shares having face value Re. 1/  each, to the certain shareholders 
of Ebix Inc. (subsidiary of “the Company”), persons belonging to the Non-Promoter Category- detailed in 
Annexure–I,  in lieu of their existing shareholding in Ebix Inc.

[...]

offering, rights issue, depository 
receipts (ADR/GDR), qualified 
institutions placement, preferential 
allotment etc.); 

Preferential Allotment 

3. total number of securities proposed to 
be issued or the total amount for 
which the securities will be issued 
(approximately); 

28,60,412 (Twenty-Eight Lakh Sixty Thousand Four 
Hundred Twelve Only) fully paid-up equity shares 
having  face value Re. 1/-  

In case of preferential issue, the listed entity shall disclose the following additional 
details to the stock exchange(s): 
4. Name and number of the Investor(s) As per the list attached as Annexure-II